In certain speci�c areas such as outdoor
applications and corrosive atmospheres, such
as coastal installations, there is a need for high
surface protection to prevent failure due to
corrosion.
Today's food safety standards often call for daily
treatment with detergents to protect against
bacteria growth, again producing a need for

Table 8: Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
Angleway - REG-SA SS with cone type A
10 ⅜ REG-SA SS 10 D ANG 148B5017
15 ½ REG-SA SS 15 D ANG 148B5297
20 ¾ REG-SA SS 20 D ANG 148B5385
25 1 REG-SA SS 25 D ANG 148B5494
32 1 ¼ REG-SA SS 32 D ANG 148B5589
40 1 ½ REG-SA SS 40 D ANG 148B5674
Table 9: Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
Straightway - REG-SA SS with cone type A
15 ½ REG-SA SS 15 D STR 148B5298
20 ¾ REG-SA SS 20 D STR 148B5386
25 1 REG-SA SS 25 D STR 148B5495
32 1 ¼ REG-SA SS 32 D STR 148B5590
40 1 ½ REG-SA SS 40 D STR 148B5675
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2025.02 AI234986440271en-000801 | 17
Hand operated regulating valve, type REG-SA SS and REG-SB SS
Table 10: Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.19M SCHEDULE 40)
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
Angleway - REG-SA SS with cone type A
15 ½ REG-SA SS 15 A40 ANG 148B6482
25 1 REG-SA SS 25 A40 ANG 148B6483
32 1 ¼ REG-SA SS 32 A40 ANG 148B6484
Table 11: Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.19M SCHEDULE 40)
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
Straightway - REG-SA SS with cone type A
15 ½ REG-SA SS 15 A40 STR 148B5299
25 1 REG-SA SS 25 A40 STR 148B6485
32 1 ¼ REG-SA SS 32 A40 STR 148B6486
D = Butt-weld DIN
A = Butt-weld ANSI
ANG = Angleway
STR = Straightway
Complete REG-SB SS (Cone type B)
Table 12: Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
Angleway - REG-SB SS with cone type B
10 ⅜ REG-SB SS 10 D ANG 148B5018
15 ½ REG-SB SS 15 D ANG 148B5387
20 ¾ REG-SB SS 20 D ANG 148B5389
25 1 REG-SB SS 25 D ANG 148B5496
32 1 ¼ REG-SB SS 32 D ANG 148B5591
40 1 ½ REG-SB SS 40 D ANG 148B5676
Table 13: Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
Straightway - REG-SB SS with cone type B
15 ½ REG-SB SS 15 D STR 148B5388
20 ¾ REG-SB SS 20 D STR 148B5390
25 1 REG-SB SS 25 D STR 148B5497
32 1 ¼ REG-SB SS 32 D STR 148B5592
40 1 ½ REG-SB SS 40 D STR 148B5677
Table 14: Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.19M SCHEDULE 40)
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
Angleway - REG-SB SS with cone type B
20 ¾ REG-SB SS 20 A 40 ANG 148B6487
40 1 ½ REG-SB SS 40 A 40 ANG 148B5686
Table 15: Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.19M SCHEDULE 40)
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
Straightway - REG-SB SS with cone type B
20 ¾ REG-SB SS 20 A 40 STR 148B6488
25 1 REG-SB SS 25 A 40 STR 148B6479
40 1 ½ REG-SB SS 40 A 40 STR 148B5685
Hand operated regulating valve, type REG-SA SS and REG-SB SS
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2025.02 AI234986440271en-000801 | 18
1 Replacement kits for R717 Ammonia Heat Pump is applicable for continuous operating temperature between +100 °C - 150 °C (212 °F - 302 °F)
D = Butt-weld DIN
A = Butt-weld ANSI
ANG = Angleway
STR = Straightway
Complete REG-SA SS with HL Packing Gland (Cone type A)
Table 16: Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
Angleway - REG-SA SS with cone type A
15 ½ REG-SA SS HL 15 D ANG VALVE CAP 148B5940
20 ¾ REG-SA SS HL 20 D ANG VALVE CAP 148B5942
25 1 REG-SA SS HL 25 D ANG VALVE CAP 148B5944
32 1¼ REG-SA SS HL 32 D ANG VALVE CAP 148B5946
40 1½
REG-SA SS HL 40 D ANG VALVE CAP
PS52
148B5956
Table 17: Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
Straightway - REG-SA SS with cone type A
15 ½ REG-SA SS HL 15 D STR VALVE CAP 148B5941
20 ¾ REG-SA SS HL 20 D STR VALVE CAP 148B5943
25 1 REG-SA SS HL 25 D STR VALVE CAP 148B5945
32 1¼ REG-SA SS HL 32 D STR VALVE CAP 148B5947
40 1½ REG-SA SS HL 40 D STR VALVE CAP PS52 148B5957
Complete REG-SB SS with HL Packing Gland (Cone type B)
Table 18: Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
Angleway - REG-SB SS with cone type B
15 ½ REG-SB SS HL 15 D ANG VALVE CAP 148B5948
20 ¾ REG-SB SS HL 20 D ANG VALVE CAP 148B5950
25 1 REG-SB SS HL 25 D ANG VALVE CAP 148B5952
32 1¼ REG-SB SS HL 32 D ANG VALVE CAP 148B5954
40 1½
REG-SB SS HL 40 D ANG VALVE CAP
PS52
148B5958
Table 19: Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
Size
Type Code no.
mm in.
Straightway - REG-SB SS with cone type B
15 ½ REG-SB SS HL 15 D STR VALVE CAP 148B5949
20 ¾ REG-SB SS HL 20 D STR VALVE CAP 148B5951
25 1 REG-SB SS HL 25 D STR VALVE CAP 148B5953
32 1¼ REG-SB SS HL 32 D STR VALVE CAP 148B5955
40 1½ REG-SB SS HL 40 D STR VALVE CAP PS52 148B5959
D = Butt-weld DIN
A = Butt-weld ANSI
ANG = Angleway
STR = Straightway
Replacement kit
Replacement kit (O-ring replacement) for R717 Ammonia Heat Pump(1) and Propylene applications (including ID tag)
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2025.02 AI234986440271en-000801 | 19
Hand operated regulating valve, type REG-SA SS and REG-SB SS
Table 20: O-ring kit
Size O-ring kit for
mm in.
R717
Heat pump
R1270
Propylene
10 ⅜ 148B6084 148B6085
15 ½
148B6070 148B6077
20 ¾
25 1
148B6071 148B607832 1¼
40 1½
Hand operated regulating valve, type REG-SA SS and REG-SB SS
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2025.02 AI234986440271en-000801 | 20
Certi�cates, declarations, and approvals
The list contains all certi�cates, declarations, and approvals for this product type. Individual code number may have
some or all of these approvals, and certain local approvals may not appear on the list.
Some approvals may change over time. You can check the most current status at danfoss.com or contact your local
Danfoss representative if you have any questions.
Table 21: Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)
REG-SA/SB SS valves are approved according to the European standard speci�ed in the Pressure Equipment Directive and are CE marked.
Table 22: Valves speci�cations
REG-SA SS and REG-SB SS valves
Nominal bore DN = < 25 mm (1 in.) DN32-40 mm (1¼ - 1½ in.)
Classi�ed for Fluid group I
Catagory Article 3, paragraph 3 II
Table 23: Certi�cates and declarations
File name Document type Document topic Approval authority
03709-F0 BV Marine - Safety Certi�cate - BV
033F0685.AK EU Declaration EMCD/PED Danfoss
033F0691.AE Manufacturers Declaration RoHS Danfoss